
Match & Date Score Points

April

Ashburnham 2.5 matches, Tenby 3.5 matches

May

Sun 1st May - Glynhir V Glyn Abbey

Sun 1st May - South Pembs V Milford Haven

Sun 15th May - Cwmrhydneuadd V Carmarthen

Sun 15th May - Glyn Abbey V Haverfordwest

Sun 15th May - Milford Haven V Tenby

Sun 22nd May - South Pembs V Penrhos

Sat 28th May - Cwmrhydneuadd V Haverfordwest Cwmrhydneuadd 5.5 matches, Haverfordwest 0.5 matches

Sun 29th May - Ashburnham V Garnant

Sun 29th May - Carmarthen V Milford Haven

Sun 29th May - Glyn Abbey V South Pembs

June

Sun 5th June - Ashburnham V Glynhir

Sun 5th June - Carmarthen V Garnant

Sun 5th June - Tenby V South Pembs

Sat 11th June - Garnant V Cwmrhydneuadd

Sun 12th June - Glyn Abbey V Ashburnham

Sun 12th June - South Pembs V Carmarthen South Pembs 3.5 matches, Carmarthen 2.5 matches

Sun 12th June - Penrhos V Glynhir

Sun 19th June - Ashburnham V Milford Haven

Sat 19th June - Haverfordwest V Glynhir

Sun 26th June - Cwmrhydneuadd V Penrhos

Sun 26th June - Milford Haven V Glyn Abbey

July

Sat 2nd July - Haverfordwest V South Pembs

Sun 3rd July - Glynhir V Milford Haven

Sun 3rd July - Tenby V Cwmrhydneuadd

Sat 9th July - Rabbits Open Day Glyn Abbey

Sun 10th July - South Pembs V Glynhir

Sat 23rd July - Haverfordwest V Ashburnham

Sun 17th July - Cwmrhydneuadd V Glyn Abbey

Sun 17th july - Milford haven V Haverfordwest

Sun 24th July - Glyn Abbey V Carmarthen

Sun 24th July - Milford Haven V Cwmrhydneuadd

Sun 1st May - Penrhos V Ashburnham

Sat 9th July - Garnant V Tenby

Sun 17th July - Glynhir V Tenby

Sat 14th May - Garnant V Glynhir

Sun 3rd April - Ashburnham V Tenby

Sun 3rd April - Penrhos V Garnant

Sun 24th April - Carmarthen V Glynhir

Sun 24th April - Glyn Abbey V Penrhos

Sun 24th April - Tenby V Haverfordwest

Haverfordwest 5 matches, South Pembs 1 match

Glynhir 6 matches, Milford Haven 0 matches

Tenby 5 matches, Cwmrhydneuadd 1 match

Cancelled due to clash with Rabbits Open Day

Penrhos 4.5 matches, Glynhir 1.5 matches

Ashburnham 3.5 matches, Milford Haven 2.5 matches

Haverfordwest 5 matches, Glynhir 1 match

Cwmrhydneuadd 6 matches, Penrhos 0 matches

Rearranged to 18/09/22

Ashburnham 2.5 matches, Glynhir 3.5 matches

Carmarthen 4.5 matches, Garnant 1.5 matches

Cancelled due to bad weather

Garnant 5 matches, Cwmrhydneuadd 1 match

Glyn Abbey 4.5 matches, Ashburnham 1.5 matches

Milford Haven 4 matches, Tenby 2 matches

South Pembs 3.5 matches, Penrhos 2.5 matches

Ashburnham 2.5 matches, Garnant 3.5 matches

Carmarthen 5.5 matches, Milford Haven 0.5 matches

Cancelled due to Covid outbreak at South Pembs

Glynhir 6 matches, Glyn Abbey 0 matches

South Pembs 2.5 matches, Milford Haven 3.5 matches

Garnant 4 matches, Glynhir 2 matches

Cwmrhydneuadd 4 matches, Carmarthen 2 matches

Glyn Abbey 3 matches, Haverfordwest 3 matches

Penrhos 3 matches, Garnant 3 matches

Carmarthen 4 matches, Glynhir 2 matches

Glyn Abbey 1 match, Penrhos 5 matches

Tenby 3 matches, Haverfordwest 3 matches

Penrhos 5 matches, Ashburnham 1 match

Haverfordwest 9pts, South Pembs 1pt

Glynhir 10pts, Milford Haven 0 pts

Tenby 9pts, Cwmrhydneuadd 1pt

Rearranged for Sat 3rd Sept

Haverfordwest 9pts, Glynhir 1pt

Cwmrhydneuadd 10pts, Penrhos 0 pts

Garnant 9pts, Cwmrhydneuadd 1pt

Glyn Abbey 8.5pts, Ashburnham 1.5pts

South Pembs 7.5pts, Carmarthen 2.5pts

Penrhos 8.5pts, Glynhir 1.5pts

Ashburnham 7.5pts, Milford Haven 2.5pts

Ashburnham 2.5pts, Glynhir 8.5pts

Carmarthen 8.5pts, Garnant 1.5pts

To be rearranged

South Pembs 7.5pts, Penrhos 2.5pts

Cwmrhydneuadd 9.5pts, Haverfordwest 0.5pts

Ashburnham 2.5pts, Garnant 8.5pts

Carmarthen 9.5pts, Milford Haven 0.5pts

To be rearranged

Ashburnham 2.5pts, Tenby 8.5pts

Penrhos 4pts, Garnant 6pts

Carmarthen 8pts, Glynhir 2pts

Glyn Abbey 1pt, Penrhos 10pts

Tenby 4 pts, Haverfordwest 6pts

Penrhos 9pts, Ashburnham 1pt

Glynhir 10pts, Glyn Abbey 0pts

South Pembs 2.5pts, Milford Haven 8.5pts

Garnant 8pts, Glynhir 2pts

Cwmrhydneuadd 8pts, Carmarthen 2pts

Glyn Abbey 4pts, Haverfordwest 6pts

Milford Haven 8pts, Tenby 2pts

# Sensitivity: general


